

To be argued by:
JONATHAN R. GOLDMAN, ESQ.
Time requested: 20 minutes

APL-2022-00132

**State of New York
Court of Appeals**

In the Matter of
JOSEPH AND DONNA NEMETH, VALERIE GARCIA

Petitioners-Appellants,

–against–

K-TOOLING, KUEHN MANUFACTURING CO., VILLAGE OF
HANCOCK ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, and ROSA
KUEHN,

Respondents-Respondents

BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS-APPELLANTS

SUSSMAN AND ASSOCIATES
Attorneys for Petitioners-Appellants
1 Railroad Avenue, Ste. 3
P.O. Box 1005
Goshen, New York 10924
(845) 294-3991 [Tel]
(845) 294-1623 [Fax]

Dated: November 11, 2022

Appellate Division, Third Department Docket No. 532948
Delaware County Supreme Court Index No. 2016/708

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT..... 1

QUESTION PRESENTED 2

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT..... 2

NATURE OF THE CASE..... 3

 A. Statement of Facts 3

 B. Supreme Court’s Decision and Order 5

 C. Appellate Division, Third Department’s Decision and Order 6

ARGUMENT 8

Point I

 A litigant’s inadvertent omission of a legally necessary party
 united in interest with an original party constitutes a legal
 error that satisfies the relation back test under CPLR § 203(c)..... 8

CONCLUSION 18

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Brock v. Bua</i> , 83 A.D.3d 61 (2d Dep’t. 1981)	10, 16
<i>Buran v. Coupal</i> , 87 N.Y.2d 173 (1995)	1, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14
<i>DeLuca v. Baybridge at Bayside Condo. I</i> , 5 A.D.3d 533 (2d Dep’t. 2004)	16
<i>Headley v. City of New York</i> , 115 A.D.3d 804 (2d Dep’t. 2014)	15
<i>Krupski v. Costa Crociere S.p.A.</i> , 560 U.S. 538 (2010)	14
<i>Losner v. Cashline, L.P.</i> , 303 A.D.3d 647 (2d Dep’t. 2003)	16
<i>Matter of Nemeth v. Village of Hancock Zoning Bd. of Appeals</i> , 127 A.D.3d 1360 (3d Dep’t. 205)	3
<i>Mondello v. New York Blood Ctr.</i> , 80 N.Y.2d 219 (1992)	10, 11, 16
<i>Muwwakkil v. Hoke</i> , 1996 U.S. App LEXIS 37677 (2d Cir. 1996)	14
<i>Nemeth v. K-Tooling</i> , 100 A.D.3d 1271 (3d Dep’t. 2012)	4
<i>NYAHSA Servs., Inc., Self-Ins. Trust v. People Care Inc.</i> , 167 A.D.3d 1305 (2018)	15
<i>OneWest Bank N.A. v. Muller</i> , 189 A.D.3d 853 (2d Dep’t. 2020)	15

Soto v. Brooklyn Correctional Facility,
80 F.3d 34 (2d Cir. 1996)..... 14

Thomsen v. Suffolk County Police Dep't.,
50 A.D.3d 1015 (2d Dep't. 2008)..... 15

Statutes

N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 104 12

N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 203(c)..... 9, 14

N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 5601 3

N.Y. C.P.L.R. § 5602(a)(1) 3

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure

Fed. R. Civ. P. 15(c)(1)(C)..... 12
